



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 09/29/2022

Prepared By : R. Lockhart

Solicitation No : CO-00588

Job # : 22-4518

Contract No : CO-00588-01

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**

PO Box :2994

San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : EARZ Loop 1604 and IH-10 Project

Time And Date : 9/29/2022 at 2PM

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	*CO-00588 - 1_CRUZ TEC INC			CO-00588 - 2_SAK CONSTRUCTION		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC)	LS	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00
2	801	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TREE PRESERVATION AND LANDSCAPE PROTECTION (COSA SPEC)	LS	\$32,000.00	1	\$32,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00
3	851	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXISTING MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	EA	\$4,700.00	2	\$9,400.00	\$3,500.00	2	\$7,000.00
4	855	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING MANHOLES	EA	\$15,500.00	8	\$124,000.00	\$4,500.00	8	\$36,000.00
5	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (LARGE DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) (27-INCH AND LARGER)	LS	\$375,000.00	1	\$375,000.00	\$600,000.00	1	\$600,000.00
6	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) (LESS THAN 24-INCH)	LS	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00
7	866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER MAIN PRE TELEVISION INSPECTION (27-INCH AND LARGER)	LF	\$15.00	3,967	\$59,505.00	\$13.00	3,967	\$51,571.00
8	901.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INSTALL CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE (HOT WATER) (ALL DEPTHS) (30 IN)	LF	\$365.00	3,967	\$1,447,955.00	\$550.00	3,967	\$2,181,850.00
9	910.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MANHOLE STRUCTURE REHABILITATION (STANDARD MANHOLES 4FT DIAMETER W/ 30-INCH TRANSITION TO 1FT X 6FT DIAMETER BASE)	VF	\$700.00	305	\$213,500.00	\$380.00	305	\$115,900.00
10	1103	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL BY REMOTE DEVICE, 30-INCH DIAMETER, ALL DEPTHS	EA	\$5,500.00	2	\$11,000.00	\$500.00	2	\$1,000.00
11	6001	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (TXDOT SPEC)	LS	\$21,000.00	1	\$21,000.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00
					<b>Subtotal Lines 1-11</b>			<b>\$2,488,360.00</b>			<b>\$3,248,821.00</b>
12	100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MOBILIZATION, MAX 10% of Line Items 1-11	LS	\$248,836.00	1	\$248,836.00	\$300,000.00	1	\$300,000.00
13	101	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PREPARING ROW, MAX 5% of Line Items 1-11	LS	\$124,418.00	1	\$124,418.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00
14	102.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION AND REMOBILIZATION FOR TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION	EA	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00
15	102.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BYPASS PUMPING EQUIPMENT RENTAL FOR TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION	MD	\$550.00	30	\$16,500.00	\$2,500.00	30	\$75,000.00
16	102.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BYPASS PUMPING FUEL FOR TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION	MD	\$550.00	30	\$16,500.00	\$950.00	30	\$28,500.00
17	102.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BYPASS PUMPING WATCH FOR TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION	MD	\$550.00	30	\$16,500.00	\$4,100.00	30	\$123,000.00
					<b>Subtotal Lines 12-17</b>			<b>\$426,254.00</b>			<b>\$696,500.00</b>
					<b>Total Bid Price</b>			<b>\$2,914,614.00</b>			<b>\$3,945,321.00</b>
Calendar Days To Complete :			90								

\* Bidder deemed not responsible